L05000 N	16877
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100061814151
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	DS DEC -7 AN 9: 02 TALLARASSEE PLORIDA
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	05 DED -7 PX 4: 23



ORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

$\mathbf{A}_{\mathbf{C}}$	ACCOUNT	NO.	:	072100000032
---------------------------	---------	-----	---	--------------

REFERENCE : 744149 7116046

AUTHORIZATION :

Auna Dunlas \$ 155.00

SUCTION STREET

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT :

- ORDER DATE : December 7, 2005
- ORDER TIME : 3:24 PM
- ORDER NO. : 744149-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 7116046

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: TANGOMAN, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX ____ CERTIFIED COPY
- _____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- _____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
- CONTACT PERSON: Carina L. Dunlap EXT. 2951

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

FROM : F. Andrews Taintor, P. A.

Dec. 07 2005 03:09PM P3

FROM : F. Andrews Taintor, P. A. FAX NO. :

THILL HARSEE TO ADA

Ļ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TANGOMAN, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be TANGOMAN, LLC ("Company").

ARTICLE II -- ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

348 South Ocean Boulevard Delray Beach, Florida 33483 348 South Ocean Boulevard Delray Beach, Florida 33483

ARTICLE III -- REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is:

> F. Andrews Taintor 5051 Castello Drive, Suite 5 Naples, Florida 34103

ARTICLE IV -- MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S)

The names and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title</u>:

Name and Address;

MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member

MGRM

David J. Ross, Trustee of the DeSales Ross Trust 348 South Ocean Boulevard Delray Beach, Florida 33483

Dec. 07 2005 03:10PM P4

FROM "F. Andrews Taintor, P. A.

Required Signature:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

(In accordance with Section 608.408(30, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that th facts stated herein are true.)

By: <u>F. Andrews Taintor, Esq.</u> Typed or printed name of signee

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION TO ACT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR TANGOMAN, LLC

Date: December 7, 2005

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT AS PROVIDED FOR IN CHAPTER 608, FLORIDA STATUTES.

F. ANDREWS TAINTOR Registered Agent